

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12789/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in CWJC No. 5420/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

FARHAT HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMNR. OF INCOEM TAX, PATNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to verify the impugned order and pleadings in view of the  
statement by the Learned Advocate for the petitioner regarding pendency of  
Review Petition and to report the Court on 3rd January, 2008.

Petitioner has to produce copy of the Review Petition filed by them  
before the High Court, before next date.

List the matter on 3rd January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG